

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5277 of 2019

Appellant :- Harendra @ Pappan

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Amit Daga, Dhirendra Kumar Pal, Jahar Singh (Kashyap), Satendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A., Anand Mohan Pandey, Satish Kumar Yadav

Hon'ble Arvind Singh Sangwan, J.

Hon'ble Mrs. Jyotsna Sharma, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned AGA for the State, are present.

Lower court record be requisitioned.

List on **15.05.2024**.

Order Date :- 4.3.2024

#Vikram/-